Administrative Special Use Permit Application

Department of Planning & Zoning
301 King Street, Room 2100, Alexandria, Virginia 22314
Phone: 703.746.4666 | www.alexandriava.gov/planning

PROPERTY LOCATION: 425 S WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

ZONE: CL TAX MAP REFERENCE: 74.04 /11371500

APPLICANT'S INFORMATION:

Applicant: KHANH DAO Business/Trade Name: BLOOM TEA
Address: 425 S WASHINGTON STREET, ALEXANDRIA VA 22314

Phone: 703-303-3799 Email: kurtdao@gmail.com

PROPOSED USE:

Animal Care with Overnight Massage Establishment

Accommodations
Outdoor Dining (Other than King Street Outdoor

Auto Trailer Rental or Sales Dining Areq)

Catering Operation Outdoor Food and Crafts Market
Child and Elder Care Homes Outdoor Garden Center

Day Care Center Outdoor Display

Health and Athletic Club Public School Trailers

Light Assembly, Service, and Craft / Restaurant

Light Auto Repair Valet Parking

Live Theater Vehicle Parking or Storage for More Than 20

Venhicles
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PROPERTY OWNER’S AUTHORIZATION
As the property owner, | hereby grant the applicant use of 425 S Washington Street
(property address), for the purposes of operating a Tea/ Coffee Shop (use)
business as described in this application. | also grant permission to the City of Alexandria to visit,
inspect, photograph and post placard notice on my property.

Name: Than, Thao Uyen Phone: 703-622-7534

Address: 425 S Washington Street Email:  thankelly@gmail.com

Signature: %%% Date:  6/19/23

1. The applicant is the (check one):
Owner
Contract Purchaser Lessee or

/ Other: Tenant of the subject property.

State the name, address and percent of ownership of any person or entity owning an interest in the
applicant or owner, unless the entity is a corporation or partnership, in which case identify each owner
and the percent of ownership.

NONE

If property owner or applicant is being represented by an authorized agent such as an attorney,
realtor, or other person for which there is some form of compensation, does this agent or the business in
which the agent is employed have a business license to operate in the City of Alexandria, Virginia?

NONE

Yes.  Provide proof of current City business license

No. The agent shall obtain a business license prior to filing application, if required by the City
Code.
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USE CHARACTERISTICS

2. Please give a brief statement describing the use:

I am planning to open is a small and unique coffee and tea shop, with the majority of the space
designed to facilitate takeout orders.

3. Please describe the proposed hours of operation:
Days Hours
Daily

Or give hours for each day of the week

Monday 9am -7 pm
Tuesday 9am-7pm
Wednesday 9am-7pm
Thursday 9am-7pm
Friday 9am -7 pm
Saturday ~ 9am-7pm
Sunday 9am -6 pm

4, Please describe the capacity of the proposed use:

A. How many patrons, clients, pupils and other such users do you expecte Specify time
period (i.e., day, hour, or shift).

5 people Monday -Sunday from 9 am - 7 pm

B. How many employees, staff and other personnel do you expect? Specify time period
(i.e., day, hour, or shift).

1 employee Monday -Sunday from 9 am - 7 pm

5. A. How many parking spaces of each type are provided for the proposed use:
0 Standard and compact spaces
0 Handicapped accessible spaces
0 Other
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B. Please give the number of:
1 Parking spaces on-site
0 Parking spaces off-site

If the required parking will be located off-site, where will it be located?

We have 3 parking space in the back of the building

6. Please provide information regarding loading and unloading for the use:

A. How many loading spaces are available for the use?

B. Where are off-street loading spaces located?

In front of the building

C. During what hours of the day do you expect loading/unloading operations to occur?

Sunday 8 pm

D. How frequently are loading/unloading operations expected to occur per day or per week?

1 per week

7. If any hazardous materials or organic compounds (for example paint, ink, lacquer thinner, or
cleaning or degreasing solvent), as defined by the state or federal government, be handled,
stored, or generated on the property, provide the name, monthly quantity, and specific disposal

method below:

None

8. What is the square footage the use will be occupying?

590 square feet
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APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

Please read and initial each statement:

[

[

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby applies for a Special Use Permitin accordance with the provisions
of Article XI, Section 11-500 of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby attests that all of the information herein provided
and specifically including all surveys, drawings, etc., required to be furnished by the
applicant are true, correct and accurate to the best of their knowledge and belief.
The applicant is hereby noftified that any written materials, drawings or illustrations
submitted in support of this application and any specific oral representations made to
the Director of Planning and Zoning on this application will be binding on the applicant
unless those materials or representations are clearly stated to be non-binding or illustrative
of general plans and intentions, subject fo substantial revision, pursuant fo Article XI,
Section 11-207(A)(10), of the 1992 Zoning Ordinance of the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

THE UNDERSIGNED, having obtained permission from the property owner, hereby
grants permission to the City of Alexandria to post placard nofice on the property for
which this application is requested, pursuant to Article IV, Section 4-1404 of the 1992
Zoning Ordinance of the City of Alexandria, Virginia.

THE UNDERSIGNED, having obtained permission from the property owner, hereby
grants permission to the City of Alexandria staff to visit, inspect, and photograph the
building premises, land etc., connected with the application.

Print Name of Applicant or Representative KHANH DAO

Signature

AhankDzs Date 6/19/23

If this application is being filed by someone other than the business owner (such as an agent or
attorney), please provide the information below:

Representative’'s Address:

Phone:

Email:

Fax:
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Department of Planning & Zoning
Administrative Special Use Permit New Use Checklist

|:| Application form
|:| Application fee
Supplemental Worksheet for the following uses:

|:| Catering Operation

|:| Child or Elder Care Home

[ ] Day care Center

|:| Light Automobile Repair, Auto & Trailer Rental or Sales, Vehicle Parking or Storage
|:| Live Theater

[ ] Outdoor Dining

|:| Outdoor Display

|:| Outdoor Food and Crafts Market

|:| Outdoor Garden Center

|:| Valet Parking

Interior floor plan

|:| Include labels to indicate the use of the space (doors, windows, seats, tables, counters, equipment)
Contextual site image

|:| Show subject site, on-site parking area, surrounding buildings, cross streets
If applicable

|:| Outdoor plan for outdoor uses
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SUP #

SUP2023-00051

&P, SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION
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All applicants requesting a Special Use Permit for a restaurant shall
complete the following section.

1. How many seats are proposed?
Indoors: 8
2. Will the restaurant offer any of the following?
Alcoholic beverages
On-premises Yes No ([l
Off-premises Yes No|L
3. The restaurant will offer the following service (check items that apply):
[ table service bar [ carry-out U delivery
4. If delivery service is proposed, how many vehicles do you anticipate? None (by uber)
Will delivery drivers use their own vehicles? Yes No U

Where will delivery vehicles be parked when not in use?
On the street parking
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Changes to Old Town Small Area Plan Chapter of the Master Plan
Adopted by City Council on November 13, 1993

On November 13, 1993, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 1672, which outlines new policy and criteria used
in applying the revised Old Town Restaurant Policy. Individuals who apply for a special use permit to operate a
restaurant in Old Town must address in their entirety five criteria in order to be considered for a special use permit.
An application will not be formally accepted for processing until this questionnaire is completed.

GOALS OF THE OLD TOWN RESTAURANT POLICY

1. To lessen the on-street parking impact of restaurants in Old Town and adjacent areas;
2. To prevent rowdiness and vandalism from patrons leaving restaurants, particularly in the late evening; and
3. To control the spread of litter in Old Town.

POLICIES TO ATTAIN THE GOALS OF THE OLD TOWN RESTAURANT POLICY

City Council shall not approve a request for special use permit for any new restaurant, carry-out or fast food
establishment or an expansion of an existing restaurant, carry-out or fast food establishment, unless it finds that
the request does not significantly impact nearby residential neighborhoods. City Council shall consider the
cumulative impact of the proposal and the number of already established restaurants, carry-outs, fast food
establishments and the number of food service seats, bar seats and standing service areas in the immediate area.
In the case of an expansion or other intensification, the entire operation of the establishment may be taken into
account in determining its impact upon the nearby residential neighborhoods. In making that determination, City
Council shall consider the following factors:

i The availability of off-street parking.

N The predicted impact of the restaurant on parking supply in the adjacent neighborhood.

. The extent to which the restaurant is open in the late night hours.

N The extent to which alcohol (such as spirits, mixed drinks, wine, and beer) consumption will predominate

over food consumption, including consideration of the number of bar seats, if any, and the standing areas
in the vicinity of bars.
i The predicted extent of litter generated in nearby neighborhoods.

CRITERIA TO BE USED TO EVALUATE NEW OR EXPANDED RESTAURANTS

Parking Management Plan. The applicant must submit a parking management plan (PMP), which

specifically addresses the following issues:

i The parking demand generated by the proposed restaurant.

. The availability of off-street parking for patrons. For the purpose of this policy, availability shall be
measured in terms of the number of vacant off-street parking spaces within 500 feet from the entrance to
the restaurant.

i How employees who drive will be accommodated off the street at least in the evenings and on weekends.
N The predicted impact of the restaurant on the parking supply at the evening, weekend, and daytime peaks.
N A proposal to reduce the impact of parking created by the restaurant on nearby areas. Acceptable

alternatives for reducing parking impacts include, but are not limited to, the following: validated parking or
valet parking for patrons, and off-street parking or transit subsidies for employees.
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SUP # SUP2023-00051

Parking impacts. Please answer the following:
1. What percent of patron parking can be accommodated off-street? (check one)
|  100%
I | 75-99%
[1  50-74%
| | 1-49%

I | No parking can be accommodated off-street

2. What percentage of employees who drive can be accommodated off the street at least in the evenings and
on weekends? (check one)
All
75-99%
[l 50-74%
1-49%
|:| None
3. What is the estimated peak evening impact upon neighborhoods? (check one)

No parking impact predicted
Less than 20 additional cars in neighborhood
20-40 additional cars

D More than 40 additional cars

Litter plan. The applicant for a restaurant featuring carry-out service for immediate consumption must submit a
plan which indicates those steps it will take to eliminate litter generated by sales in that restaurant.

Alcohol Consumption and Late Night Hours. Please fill in the following information.

1. Maximum number of patrons shall be determined by adding the following:
6 Maximum number of patron dining seats

+ 0 Maximum number of patron bar seats

+ 1 Maximum number of standing patrons

= 7 Maximum number of patrons
2. 1 Maximum number of employees by hour at any one time
3. HOL[Jﬁ of operation. Closing time means when the restaurant is empty of patrons.(check one)

Closing by 8:00 PM

Closing after 8:00 PM but by 10:00 PM
] Closing after 10:00 PM but by Midnight
] Closing after Midnight

4. Alcohol Consumption (check one)
High ratio of alcohol to food
L] Balance between alcohol and food
Low ratio of alcohol to food
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SCOPE OF WORK

-
. THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL READ ALL GENERAL AND SPECIFIC NOTES AND BE BOUND TO THEIR 425 5. Washington St. EXTERIOR: UNCHANGED ) “i\
REQUIREMENTS SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE N ) S
rpuii ol oadom S R Y INTERIOR PARTITIONS:  UNCHANGED , PAINTING, REPLACE FLOOR TILES, BASE R
2. THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF NITH THE CONDITIONS TRIM 8 "6—; <
UNDER WHICH THE WORK |5 TO BE PERFORMED. Qs >
3. THE BID SHALL BE BASED ON THE USE OF ALL EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, MANUFACTURERS AND CEILING: UNCHANGED < ©
SYSTEMS DESCRIBED IN THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DOCUMENTS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY —g =
INDICATED IN THE PRICE SUBMISSION. UNLESS AN ITEM IS SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED OR SUBSTITUTION STRUCTURAL. UNCHANGED S § O
15 LISTED ON THE SUBMISSION BY THE SUB-CONTRACTOR, HE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FULL ) § . S
EXTENT OF ALL WORK CONTAINED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. MECHANICAL.: UNCHANGED HVAC UNIT. ®© T
4. ANY QUESTIONS OR CONFLICTS REGARDING ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS ARE UNCHANGED DUCTWORKS 0n 0
I RECTION FROM AL HAVE COBT IMEACT N EEs ALTHOR 220 57 TENANT AND DIREETED 10 45 & Usshingion 9. UNCHANGED EXHAUSTS PER DRAWINGS. ¥ <
MARKUP. (SOME HVAC SUPPLEMENTARY MATERIALS)
5. IF CONFLICTS ARE DISCOVERED AT ANY TIME BETWEEN ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL -FLEXIBLE DUCT, INSULATION, FITTINGS, TAPE
SHALL BE CONTACTED AT ONCE TO RESOLVE THE PROBLEM. IF ARCHITECT 19 NOT CONTACTED, )
SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ACCEPT ANY RESPONSIBILITY TO CORRECT ANY WORK INSTALLED THAT SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO
6. IF CONFLICTS ARE DISCOVERED AT ANY TIME BETAEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND ARCHITECTURAL NOTTO BE EXCEED SO0IN ACCORDANCE WITH
DRANWINGS, ARCHITECT SHALL EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO CUTTING AND .
DIGGING. ALL SLAB PENETRATION SHALL BE CONTACTED AT ONE TO RESOLVE ANY . . SECTION 6-5 OF NFPA STANDARD NO.101
DISCREPANCIES, OTHERWISE CONTRACTOR TAKES FULL IRRESPONSIBILITY. IF CONTRACTOR 1S .
UNSURE OF IN SLAB OR UNDER SLAB UTILITIES IT IS RECOMMENDED TO GPR THE SLAB AT THE W e o PLUMBING: INSTALL ICE MACHINE, RELOCATE HAND SINK AT COFFEE
DISCRETION OF THE CONTRACTOR, ANY HIT CONDUITS REPAIR WORK WILL BE AT THE EXPENSE TO TABLE
TRADE CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE.
7. IN CONFLICTS BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS OF FINISHES,
ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE AND ALL CONFLICTS SHOULD BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.
&. SUB-CONRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES IN THE FIELD. ELECTRICAL.: EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL TO REMAIN, ONLY
4. WHERE SLAB CUTTING 19 REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE THE SUB-CONTRACTORS IRRESPONSIBILITY TO RELOCATE AND ADD NEW OUTLETS FOR NEW FIXTURES
VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS OF THE UTILITIES PRIOR TO CUTTING AND DIGGING. ALL SLAB PER DWGS
PENETRATION SHALL BE DON BY EITHER CORE DRILLING OR SAN CUTTING SLAB. FOR SLABS ON
GRADE, SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BACKFILL IN LIFTS NOT TO EXCEED &' AND TAPER USING A .
MECHANICAL COMPACTOR. NEN PATCHING SHALL BE THE SAME THICKNESS AS EXISTING SLAB SPRINKLER: NO, UNCHANGED
AND, SHALL ALIGN AND MAINTAIN THE LEVEL OF EXISTING SLAB.
0. iUoBc :E)T\é‘roi‘i;éTOR SHALL PERFORM AND WORK IN ACCORDANCE NITH NATIONAL, STATE AND ALARM: NO, UNCHANGED
Il ALL PERMITS, INSPECTIONS AND FEES ARE TO BE OBTAINED, SECURED AND PAID FOR BY THE
SUB-CONTRACTORS
2. SUB-CONTRACTOR MY SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS AND/OR CONSTRUCTION ITEMS AND METHODS
UPON SUBMITTAL OF A SUBSTITUTION IN WRITING OR BY SAMPLE TO ARCHITECT. ANY COST
CHANGES MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED. THE ARCHITECT WILL COMMUNICATE THE DECISION TO THE
SUB-CONTRACTOR BY LETTER IF THE SUBMISSION 15 ACCEPTED. SUBSTITUTION FOR LONG LEAD
ITEMS MUST BE PROPOSED EARLY ENOUGH IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS THAT NO DELAY IS
CREATED IN COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT DUE TO THE SUBSTITUTION, OTHERAISE THE
SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME IRRESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY COST TO THE ONWNER ARISING OUT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MECHANICAL DOOR NUMBER
OF SUCH WORK. ALL AROUND MINIMUM EXISTING SPACE.: VACANT EXIT LIGHT:
3. NARRANTIES, GUARANTEES AND MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS ON EQUIPMENT FURNISHED AND ACOUSTICAL MISCELLANEOUS RM NUMBER

5. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL DAMAGE CAUSED BY HIM OR HIS PERSONNEL DURING, NG R o
CONSTRUCTION AND FINAL TURNOVER. POS CONSTRUCTION TYPE: I B

6. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL CLEAN ALL NINDOWS AT THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION BOTH SIDES PLYWOOD a(A1 ) 2 NTERIOR ELEVATION 2018 VIRGINIA CONSTRUCTION CODE

7. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL PAINT HAS BEEN REMOVED FROM ALL WINDOAW CENTERLINE PLATE BUILDING STORIES: 2 2018 1IBC, 2018 NEC, 2018 IPC, 2018 IMC

8.

INSTALLED BY THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ASSEMBLED INTO A NOTEBOOK AND GIVEN TO
THE OANER AT THE TIME OF OCCUPANCY.

. AT COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE ALL SURFACES ARE CLEAN

AND UNMARKED, AND THAT ALL SYSTEMS ARE OPERATION PROPERLY.

SURFACES PRIOR TO DELIVERY OF THE SPACE.
ALL MISCELLANEOUS NAILS, HANGERS, STAPLES, WIRES AND WIRE CONDUITS SHALL BE REMOVED
FROM WALLS AND CEILINGS WHERE THEY WILL BE EXPOSED IN THE NEW WORK.

ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
ADJACENT

ALUMINUM

ANODIZED

BOARD

CEILING

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CONCRETE

CONTINUOUS

MOLDING
MASONRY OPENING
MOUNTED

METAL

ON CENTER

POLISHED

PAINTED

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
ROUND

A
-3 ©
-8

WNALL TYPE

NINDOW TYFE

BUILDING SECTION

PROPOSED SPACE:

COFFEE SHOP SPRINKLER:

USE GROUP:

B NUMBER OF EXIT:

TENANT OCCUPANCY:

BUSINESS CODE ANALYSIS:

HIGH RISE:

NO 2018 IECC,ICC/ANSIA117.1-2018

FLOOR AREA:

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
590 SQ.FT.

9. HVAC SUB-CONTRACTOR TO CLEAN AND CHECK HVAC SYSTEM AND REPORT TO —i

ARCHITECT ANY PROBLEMS OR REPAIRS REQUIRED. DIAMETER ROUGH OPENING
20. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL DRANINGS RELATED TO HIS AND OTHER TRADES, AND DIMENSION SOLID CORE — 4 DETAIL cALL ouT

SHALL BE FULLY INFORMED AS TO THEIR EXTENT OF THIS CONTRACT AND ALL INCLUDED WORK DOWN SIMILAR

NPNe Ve e et o S o oo OCCUPANCY LOAD
21, ALL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE GUARANTEED FOR ON YEAR FREE LABOR AND MATERIALS. DOOR STAINED

ALL MILLNORK WILL BE AN.I. QUALITY FOR CUSTOM GRADE. APPROPRIATED DETAILS ¢ MATERIALS
SHALL BE USED. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL MILLWORK FOR APPROVAL BY
ARCHITECT PRIOR FABRICATION.COMPLETE SHOP DRANINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT
WNITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF CONTRACT ANARD.

. ALL DIMENSIONS FOR ALL MILLWORK GOVERNED BY FEILD CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN THE

MILL WORK CONTRACTORS IRRESFPONSIBILITY DESPITE ACCEPTANCE OF SHOP DRANING BY
ARCHITECT.

. MILLNORK CONTRACTOR NILL REVIEWN ALL MILLWORK FINISHED ON THE DRAWINGS AND FINISH

SCHEDULE AND SHALL NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR IN ARITING AS PART OF BID SUBMISSION OF

DRAWING
ELECTRICAL
ELEVATION
EQUAL
EQUIPMENT
EXISTING
FINISH FLOOR
FIXTURE
FLUGCRESCENT

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

STORAGE

TELEPHONE

TYPICAL

TO MATCH EXISTING
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VINYL COMPGSITION TILE
VERTICAL

VENEER

VERIFY IN FIELD

VINYL WALL COVERING

§|]|®®eww

EXISTING PARTITION

NEW PARTITION

N.I.C.

OCCUPANCY LOAD (MAX. ALLOWED OCCUPANT WITH SINGLE TOILET IS 25 OCCUPANTS)

2018 IBC (TABLE 1004.12)

53 &F / 15
o SF / 300

1© PERSON (DINING AREA)
| PERSON (STORAGE)

425 5. Washington St.
Alexandria VA 22314

ANY LONG LEAD [TEMS. 100 SF / 200 | PERSON (KITCHEN SERVING AREA)
GENERAL CONTRACTOR WOOD :
4 COVE iAe SHALL BE USED IN AREAS OF V.C.T. AND CARPET, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. GLAZING 55 OF / BeF 0 PERSON (STANDING AREA)
\D‘\Qgﬁu ui AND REPAIR SURFACE BLEMISHED ON ALL EXISTING DOORS AND FRAMES GYPSUM 6l 57 = (A} (CORRIDOR/CIRCULATION AREA)
2. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND UNDERCUT ALL NEN DOORS TO ALLOW PROPER ﬁ‘xggij'\g&\f?"" BOARD >0 SF = (N/A) MENAUOMEN REST ROOM
MOVEMENT OVER FINISHED FLOOR SURFACES AS SPECIFIED IN THE FINISH SCHEDULE. IF HOLLOW METAL
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION IS REQUIRED, SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT ARCHITECT. MATERIAL 590 SF
SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST FRAMED OR MODIFY UNDERCUTS IN LOCATIONS WHERE THE MAXIMUM OCCURANGT LOAD 27 PERSON
THE FLOOR IS NOT LEVEL. MIL LWORK CONTRAGTOR
159'\ VDE\%F; z:AMES SHALL BE PRIMED AND FINISHED ACCORDING TO THE FINISH SCHEDULE. MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD
. PROVED APPROPRIATE METAL TRIM ACCESSORIES FOR GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY
RECOMMENDED BY U56, AS NECESSARY, TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS. CUT EDGES ARE TO
BE TAPED, SPACKLED, SANDED AND MADE SMOOTH BEFORE FINISHED APPLIED. DOOR S( :HED' 'LE
OR SNITCHES HAVE BEEN REMOVED.
3. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE NEW CEILING AS SPECIFIED. SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL ENSURE .
THAT ALL TILES ARE SET LEVEL IN THE GRID AND ARE TIGHT AT PARTITIONS. DOOR SCHEDULE BUILDING INFORMATION, SCOPE OF WORK 0
4. TRANSITION STRIPS SHALL BE PROVIDED, AT EACH CHANGE IN FLOOR MATERIAL, AHICH ARE 7]
APPROPRIATED TO THE CONDITIONS OF INSTALLATION. T ARDUARE M ARKS EXISTING/PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN >
5. FLASH PATCH FLOORS AS REQUIRED TO ENSURE LESS THAN L' DIFFERENCE IN LENGTHS OVER ['-0" x
OF RUN UNDER CARFET. 6'-8" HINGES, LOCKSET, CLOSER EXISTING DOOR ¢ FRAME TO REMAIN EXISTING MECHANICAL PLAN TO REMAIN
DIVISIONS #I5 MECHANICAL ’ ' REFLECTED CEILING PLAN & POWER ELECTRICAL PLAN
. SEE MECHANICAL DRANINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. L
DIVISION #l6 ELECTRICAL 6'-8 HINGES, LOCKSET, CLOSER EXISTING DOOR ¢ FRAME TO REMAN HOT & COLD WATER PIPING PLAN , WATER RISER DIAGRAM
| SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. L
2. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL TELEPHONES AND ELECTRICAL OUTLETS WITH 6-8 HINGES, LOCKSET, CLOSER EXISTING DOOR ¢ FRAME TO REMAN SEAL.
ARCHITECT BY MEANS OF CHALK LAYOUTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE
NOTIFIED ONCE THE LAYOUT IS READY FLOOR VERIFICATION,
OUTLETS.
4 ALL NIRING WILL BE RUN CONCEALED UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. IF PROBLEMS ARISE AT OUTLET
LOCATION ON PERIMETER WALLS, SUB-CONTRACTOR NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. ALL WIRING FINISH SCHEDULE
SHALL STRICTLY BE TO LOCAL AND GOVERNING CODE.
5. ALL BREAKERS, FUSES AND SWITCHES SHALL BE MARKED TO DESIGNATE THE EQUIPMENT OR COMPLIANCE UITH vCC 803 AND 804
AREAS WHICH THE CIRCUIT SERVICES. NO.  SPACE CEILING HEIGHT
6. ALL RECEPTACLES, SNITCHES AND COVER PLATES TO MATCH, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. e
1. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ELECTRIC CONNECTION OF ANY FURNITURE SYSTEM SERVING 3 3-2
TO PONER SUPPLIES AS INDICATED IN DRANINGS. SALE AREA 3 9.0"
8. ALL SINITCHES ARE TO BE COMMON AND TYPICAL STANDARD DIMENSION OF 6" TO THE CENTER LINE STORAGE 3 g
OF THE BOX FROM THE DOOR JAMB.
MEN/WOMEN RESTROOM 3 8'-Q"

. WHERE DESIGNATED PROVIDE AND INSTALL RING AND STRING PULL AND PLASTIC GROMMET AT

METAL STUD PUNCH OUTS FOR OWNER TELEPHONE/DATA SUB-CONTRACTOR TO PULL CABLE AS
REQUIRED BY THE ONNER.

|O. ELECTRICAL AND TELEPHONE/DATA SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REQUIRED TO USE CABLE

12.

APPROPRIATED FOR USE, UL. RATED FOR CEILING ASSEMELY. SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
AND PAY FOR ALL LOWN VOLTAGE PERMITS REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.
COORDINATE LIGHTING AND NEW INSTALLATIONS WNITH MECHANICAL WORK.

SUB-CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL WALL MOUNTED SPEAKERS AS LOCATED BY ONNER.
DEMOLITION NOTES

ICORDINATE THE REMOVAL AND PROPER DISFOSAL OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND TAKE

- VINYL W/4" VINYL BASE

2 - CERAMIC TILES FLOOR W/4" WOOD BASE

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

OWNER ADDRESS

JOB LOCATION

3 -1/2"GYPSUM WALL BOARD, | COAT PRIMER
SEALER, TWO COATS PREMIUM QUALITY
SEMI- GLOSS LATEX FINISH COAT

NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE BUILDING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN AND OCCUPANTS FROM
CONSTRUCTION RELATED DEBRISDAMAGE, INJURY OR ACCIDENT.

NOTE:
ANY CONFLICT BETWNEEN DRANING SHALL BE CLARIFIED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF TRADE WNORK

SHEET NUMBER
22014-001




>. WASHINGTON STREET

NO. | QTY. | EQUIPMENT PROVIDED
I |1 |EMPLOYEE TABLE HAND SINKS OUNER le” GRAB BAR
N .
2 |1 | GLASS CASE OUINER - il . F
6I’OII -
5 |1 |CoOFFEE GRNDER OUNER MIRROR OVER | N — § 8
4 |1 | COUNTER ESPRESSO OUNER N LAvsE 4o o3
5 | REGISTER CASHIER OUNER 9 AFF 2 BEOTTOM -4 | s Y
6 |1 |20" UNDER COUNTER REFRIGERATOR OUNER : e LAV. MOUNT @ 2'-19" AFF ) A E >
T |1 | UNDER CONTER ICE MAKER OUINER 9 W2'-3" AFF BOTTOM EDGE N - N £ 83
s CLEARANCE 5 © o - S SO
g |l |MOPSINK OUNER o 5 N ‘I’ i S 3
9 |2 | ADATOILET GC 7 g . ] | s m & T
T N S L e | I?I‘II S x
o |2 | ADAWALL MOUNT HAND SINK e ) E < g e ] ‘ an ) i £ o
%k I'-6" > = EII\ M - f{'b | < 3
W ‘L% Q i in o | &*: ~:,J ~
N ! — N— — AN |
42" GRAB BAR |
0 O |
o
|
EXISTING RESTROOM I
(SALE AREA)
|
|
|
(NJCERAMIC I
FLOOR
\\L
| |
| |
NG I
| |
DOOR SCHEDULE o | |
~ |
MARK |WIDTH |HEIGHT |MAT'L |FRAME | HARDUARE REMARKS 210" COUNTER || | |
HEIGHT(ADA) — | LD | .
X 2-8" |6'-g" |METAL |WD | HINGES, LOCKSET, CLOSER EXISTING DOOR ¢ FRAME TO REMAN . | : |
I \ | e
X2 28" 68" |WD WD | HINGES, LOCKSET, CLOSER EXISTING DOOR ¢ FRAME TO REMAN z | Z | ﬂ"
3 | . I P,
A 30" |6-8" |WD WD | HINGES, LOCKSET, CLOSER EXISTING DOOR ¢ FRAME TO REMAN = lr = | —
1% - 1% |
GRANITE COUNTERTOP 5 I T | (E)Floor | QY.
WITH 3" PLYWOOD SUPPORT g _ | O | O p— B i Q a2
7 5 - | D
N\ i N | N O
AN ‘ j:_.: = A ‘ I % N
3 = PN | N | s -
‘wALL TILES B 7l 7INZ | 2-0" ADE: | QD
WITH 3" DRYWALL \\ o . jt — e } (E) Eloor | q <
/ 6% o [ 5% I drain — FD
" THREADED PIPE AND - ' I ‘ | . I - P >
FLANGE SUPPORT LEGS —— | - > | iy ’Q
S E Pl
METAL §TUD PARTITION |
B (NCERAMIC (E)AC =IA (E)AC
WITH 2x4 BLOCKING FLOOR COMP. } | COMP. O -
| =
N | ’U
- (E)AC | (E)AC
|| COMP. I COMP.
) | ® q
I |
/7 DETAIL ; V2 C} GI
@ %II = |'-Q" ‘
| O O
e e N2 —
GRANITE COUNTERTOP , ﬁ"' ‘<E
WITH 2" PLYWOOD SUPPORT /
‘ 2I:‘II r/
Restrm
[
WooD BLOCKNG — | |
! THREADED PIFE AND | | R
FLANGE SUPPORT LEGS —
o I |
. .
] I
3 31 % 20 GA MTL STUDS 24" OC. // o a I
S | z
© Dry Storage | 2
I >
| | C
/2 DETAIL
Nd Nd
@ %II = '-Q" SEAL

PROPOSE FLOOR PLAN EXISTING FLOOR PLAN

1/4” - 15_0” 1/4” - ]L’—O”
LEGEND

SCALE: I/4"=1"-O"

EXISTING WALL TO REMAN

NEW WALL OR PARTITION
EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

NEW DOOR SEE SCHEDULE
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o006 Track Light, see schedule A Ampo
I THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH THE
] Wall Sconce, see schedule @ Junction Box ELECTRICAL SUB-CONTRACTOR.
) ) - 2. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH ALL LABOR AND
O Chandelier Light, see scheclule L] Discomect MATERIALS NECESSARY TO ACCOMPLISH THE WORK SHOUN AND
— Surface Mounted Fluorescent Strip Light, see schedule G} Fan ?JE’FEF‘[ED BY THE PLANS FOR COMPLETE OPERATING ELECTRICAL
— Night light Surface Mounted Fluorescent Strip Light, see schedule 5M Manual Starter or Concealed Plug Disconnect 3. ALL ELECTQ(CAL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY THE LICENSED
ELECTRICIAN UNDER THE WORK COORDINATION OF THE
@ cecossed i  Liont 1 20 - jo} Motor CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR. .
scesssd Fluorescent. Light, 12U -120V, ses scheckile o) HVAC wit label, see mechanical schedule 4. THE INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATES AND = ~t
- LOCAL CODES AND COMPANY REGULATIONS. ) —
Recessed Fluorescent Light, see schedlule [ A | Electric Meter b, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE ALL WORKS HE a
Recessed Fluorescent Light, provide emergency ballasts operational at a minimum PERFORMED. ALL MATERIALS INSTALLED SHALL BE IN CONFORMING & N
level | ft. candle average 3@ Min. and connect ahead of any suitch TN Branch circuit wiring Concealed, UON. WITH STANDARDS AND EREE FROM DEFECTS. HE SHALL REPAIR OR 0 -9 ™~
ol freui i ; g REPLACE DEFECTIVE MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR '<[
Surface Mounted Fluorescent Strip Light, see schedule ~— Branch circuit to panel. Numoers indicate assigned panel circuit numoer UARRANTY FROM THE DATE OF COMPLETION OF THE PROJET AT NO O g’ >
Exit Sign, filled section indicates face, arrous show direction —— Point of connection to existing COST TO THE OUNER Q E
— — — : 6. ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED BY Cc &
Exit Sign and Battery Pack combination, see schedule ETR OR (E) Existing to remain ELECTRICIAN, INCLUDING BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO ALL UNIONS, s © -
Emergency/Egress Light with battery back up to be 30 mine. duration minimum REL OR(R)| Relocated Equipment EE%QD[NG DEVICES, FITTINGS, SWITCHES, OUTLETS CONDUIT AND - - S 3 _g
Exterior/Egress Light with battery back up to be 90 mins. duration minimum EC Electrical Contractor 1. ELECT'RICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ds O
- - - INTERCONNECTING ALL EQUIPMENT TO ELECTRICAL PANEL. I — I — x
Manual Fire Alarm Pull Station Mounted at 48" AFF to the top MC Mechanical Contractor 8. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MUST WIRE EXHAUST FAN CONFORMING n 9
ADA compliant Xenon Strobe Light and Horn, 15 Candela UON. GC General Contractor WITH LOCAL CODES 80 THAT IN THE EVENT OF A FIRE THE FAN WILL % q
@ Bottom of the device mounted at the lower of 80" AFF or &" AUTOMATICALLY TURN ON OR OFF. ENPI)-T2
belou the ceiling PC Plumbing Contractor 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM, SHOP L
o o v S U © o Lo B AT e e el Ee e -
0| g roiea & e lover @ or e peontne F86 | Fused safety suitch RESPONSIELE FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEM PERFORMANCES.
$ Single pole suitch, +48" UON. cB Circuit breaker Xm m
$3 3 way single pole suwitch, +48" UON. UON Unless otherwise noted % T(Q' ————— F] T(Q'
Occupancy sensor switch, dual technology type, +48" UON. Ab finished fl L (N
$O$ Contricto% shall adjust the default sett%g gfter installation to ol ove e o Wl RE SlZE SCH EDU LE — £
provide proper operation of the device CLGa Ceiling } (EXP1)-T21

$p Dimmer switch, +48" AFF UON. MD Motorized Darmper avpacy |YRESIZE | e |y puASE | 3 PHASE | CONDUIT SIZE | M

& Duplex outlet, 120V, 20 amps, | phase, +8" AFF, LON. WA Water Heater COPPER \ ]

@:{ Quadruplex Outlet BMS Building Management System 20 AMP 2 Al 210G G 424G 24" ‘ .) <<[ @

& Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting Duplex Outlet ®\ Numbered Note 25A-30M 2 AlG iz 3M0G DG 3/4 " o } | —

[EIFLR | Duplex outlet mounted Fflush with the floor ~ Relocate and extend existing item and recornect associated wiring 3BA-40A 8 AlG 284G 3%G 484G I" &= —: | : D
=5 cRr Duplex outlet mounted flush with the ceiling (TIE) Circuit is continued elsewhere 45A-50A o AUG 2%4G 344G 454G " | | |
[ | Electric Panel (N) Neuw COA-T1DA # AlG 244G 344G 444G 15" | } ——]
@ Pn Phase | Phone line and Internet T5A-85A 2 AG 234G 324G 424G 15" = : ‘ o @ @
e
P Pole . LED Strip light ADA-IBA L ive: MG 3G 494G 2" I | (
ﬂ} Pendant Light, see schedule 10QA-10A # AlG 244G ¥4z 484G 2" | } (N)
O RECESSED DOUN LIGHT 12U - 120v (LED) : | (EXPI)-T2I .
@ RECESSED NIGHT LIGHT 12W - 120V (LED) | | )
' } D ﬁ-i
PANEL TO REMAIN PANEL TO REMAIN | | UD
(E) MAIN PANEL SCHEDULE (P1) (E) SUB PANEL SCHEDULE (P2) | ; , , ~—
: | \ L~ | ; : CYD
FPANEL DESIGNATION VOLTAGE: 20-240v | PHASE:| | WIRES: 3| MAIN: 150 AMP | MOUNTING : sURFACE | | PANEL DESIGNATION VOLTAGE: R0-240v | PHASE:! | WIRES: 3 F@Ug E’égﬂf MOUNTING : SURFACE | £l | T Emn *‘"l 2
FED FROM EXISTING ELECTRICAL FED FROM EXISTING ELECTRICAL | 200 T¢ } :j ‘ ! O
SERVICE BY LOCAL UTILITY REMARK: SERVICE BY LOCAL UTILITY REMARK: E : | \L = b 5 M ) Q2
CIRCUIT CIRCUIT CIRCUIT CIRCUIT L= s:: 0= [ 1\ | QD

BRANCH CIRCUIT LOAD BREAKER BREAKER | LoAD BRANCH CIRCUIT BRANCH CIRCUIT LOAD BREAKER BREAKER | LoAD BRANCH CIRCUIT E | ‘T _ _ I g | - ‘T ]

LOAD DESCRIPTION WATTS | M| o _ o g WATTS LOAD DESCRIPTION LOAD DESCRIPTION WATTS | M| o 0 % WATTS LOAD DESCRIPTION ae | | ae } | s : <
SPARE 120 | | 2 |30 | 4020 =2096x%125 | AC UNT BASEMENT/FIRST FL. MAIN DISCONNECT 27, : 0 7;7 ‘ [ | I ; :
SPARE 202 W4 [30] | 100 | J: PSS D | J: ,g
DEMAND AMPS: 40 AMPS SEE SUB I oo & o |20 | 2250 :1800x125 | BASEMENT DRYER MAIN REAR RECEPTACLE 400 15 | 2 115 | 380 | ROOM LIGHTS RECEP. LEVEL 2 D | T— | * } | = m CG
PROTECTED AMPS: 60 AMPS PANELFZ | 1 |iog 1 Bl & |20 | ROOM LIGHTS RECEPTS LEVEL 2 150 HERER ERrZm 480 | WASHER N Z (EXF2 )-Tm,% CN Z \ \

AC INT LEVEL 2 6% x 125= 420 | 1 |20] 9 l 0 AN FURNACE LEVEL 2 wox1s: Bs | 1]20]|5 Welw| 1| oo |corres contEr RECERTS = f (E/FT ‘t: —J = | ‘t: O - —
— —
RE2AER BATHRM RECEPTS (GFCI) LEVEL | so0 | 1201 W elw| 1| 220 |casHER RECEPTS zw } P Zw , 1 | ‘ g -,
BUILDING FAN 215 | 20 13 W14 |20 | | | 563 =450x125 | BASEMENT WASHER SPARE 222 Q2|20 | 82 :125%650 | DISPOSAL | (EXR)-TI [ — | FU
BASEMENT DISPOSAL 540 x125 = 75 120 ]| 15 6|20 | | 500 | KITCHEN FAN SPARE R 2|20 | | S \ 7 S \ —
KITCHEN GFIC 400 I 120 | 17 8120 | | 200 | DISH WASHER SPARE |5 |13 14120 | | | | ® q
| | N [(EXPD-T2I
MAIN RECEPTS(ICE MACHINE) 850 20| R @20 SPARE SPARE 15 o |15 1 [ oy D [ oy ( , ) cﬁ
MAIN BATH UTILITY/CEILING LIGHTS 500 5 |2 @22 SPARE SPARE 1 18120 | | | II COMP. | 6' COMP.
BASEMENT LIVING/LIVING LIGHT 300 5 | 2324 )20 ] 1| 938 :T50x125 |FURNACE BASEMENT SPARE el wols | 1| srare } } | M
| SPARE 1 PR | | 5 O
TOTAL DEMAND WATTS 56l WATTS 1296 WATTS = 63 AMP SPARE 22824 (20| 1 | B85 =125x4700 (N) ESPRESSO MACHINE | (EJAC | | (EJAC N pre—
TOTAL PROTECTED WATTS 8620 WATTS 2011 WATTS = 14 AMPS SPARE 50 26 (20| | } COMP. } | COMP. <
DEMAND LOAD AMPS: 03 AMPS + 45 AMP(SUB-PANEL P2)= 08 AMPS / 150 AMPS PROVIDED SPARE 278 28 |30 | | 2250 =125x1800  DRYER [ D | : ﬁ"l
PROTECTED LOAD AMPS: T4 AMPS + 54 AMP(SUB-PANEL P2)=  128AMPS / 50 AMPS PROVIDED SPARE 2l 30|30 | \ | |
| R |
|(EXP2)-TI |
EXTERIOR INTERIOR (TENANT SPACE) TOTAL DEMAND WATTS 602 WATTS 3D WATTS = 45 AMP \ 8 -+ —
E P 2 TOTAL PROTECTED WATTS 188 WATTS 12318 WATTS = 54 AMPS S — /
( ) - DEMAND LOAD AMPS: 45 AMPS / 10@ AMPS PROVIDED N / N
EXIST TO PROTECTED LOAD AMPS: B4 AMPS / 100 AMPS PROVIDED / \ y (EXPD-T2I
REMAIN / \ /
(5UB PANEL) | }I \
: (EXPD-TI3 /
00 Anps IECC 2018 CALCULATION & NOTES: o )
1207240 Volt, 2uire - ELECTRICAL LIGHTING POWER SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH 2012 SECTION 5052, 50523, 505. 2.4 N 7
Single Phase - TENANT SPACE 15 590 $GFT. REFERRED IECC 2018 FOR INTERIOR LIGHTING CONTROLS. S——
(2-2-2-4 Aluminum - PROVIDE AT LEAST ON SUWITCH FOR EACH AREA ENCLOSED BY WALL OR FLOOR TO CEILING
— Ser Cable) N PARTITIONS [ECC 2018 >
P BT N - PROVIDE DUAL SUITCHING OF ALTERNATE ROWS OF LUMNARIES FOR LIGHT REDUCTION CONTROLS. O
UTILITY o - PROVIDE AUTOMATIC WALL SWITCH FOR EACH ROOM TO TURN LIGHT OFF WITHIN 3@ MINUTES OF AN S
\ ® | rireT FLoOR OCCUPANT LEAVING SPACE. W
- INTERIOR LIGHTING LOAD POWER CALCULATION AS IECC 2018
- TENANT GROSS AREA = 530 SGFT
- TENANT INTERIOR LIGHTING POUER PROVIDED = 30 WATTS
(SEE PANEL-FP2)
AN - INTERIOR LIGHTING POWER ALLOWANCES : 10 WAQFT (EXPI-TID
o (E)P-1 FOR COFFEE SHOP LOUNGE SEAL
EXIST TO - TENANT INTERIOR LIGHT POWER ALLOWANCES = |1 WAGFT x B30 8QFT = 5353 WATTS
REMAIN - TOTAL CONNECTED INTERIOR LIGHTING POUER 16 360 WATTS 15 NOT GREATER THAN INTERIOR LIGHTING q} -
(MAIN PANEL) POUER ALLOWANCES 53953 WATTS FOR COFFEE SHOP LOUNGE 1 —
EXISTING 50 Amps -,é;/
METER LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ST T ExeD-Tl
1207240 Yol
3 Wire LAMPS Nd Nd
Single Phase TYPE DESCRIPTION/LOCATION JarTe] TOTAL MANUF. REMARKS
i * 4 ground WATTS
e} 6" DIA. RECESSED LIGHT U3 | 1Bew | EITHONIA APPROVED EQUAL
(Existing to Remain) OR EQUAL
201240 Vol = O-0— | & TRACK LicHT W5 | leow | ETHONIA 1 ieepovED EQUAL : '=1-0"
OR EQUAL SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0
— T LEGEND
— LITHONIA
— 6" WALL MOUNT LIGHT
'Ci)' 2Wx2 | 24W OR EQUAL APPROVED EQUAL
EXISTING ELECTRICAL POWER RISER DIAGRAM o NEWLIGHT FIXTURES
NOT T0 SCALE 5 ————  EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE TO REMAIN

EXISTING /PROPOSE POWER PLAN EXISTING /PROPOSE LIGHTING PLAN OO

1/4” — ]L’—O” 1/4” — ]L,—O”
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MECHANICAL NOTES: MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS:

@ EXISTING AIR TEMP. VGT9A-0T12C-T24BP 2 TONS NOMINAL, 8020 CFM NOMINAL ELECTRICAL COOL, GAS HEAT

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 90 A, STANDARD FOR THE 208 / 230 IPH 30A MOCP, 150 MBH GAS HT. INPUT. INSPECT UNIT REPLACE FILTERS, LUBRICATE, REPLACE BELTS,
INSTALLATION OF AIR CONDITIONING AND VENTILATING STSTEM, AND ALL MAKE REPAIRS AS REQUIRED TO BRING UNIT INTO FULLY OPERATIONAL CONDITION. SET OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE TO 5le CFM.
STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.
THE INGTALL ATION, MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR @ 5A DIFFUSERS: CLEAN ¢ RE-USE EXISTING DIFFUSERS, REPLACE DAMAGED OR DEFECTIVE DIFFUSERS. S X
A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF ACCEPTANCE. n c N
(3) NEW2 x 4 LAY IN RA, GRILLE: UHITE OR TITUS OR EQUAL S &
DUCTWORK. FOR HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING SHALL BE GALVANIZED — 0 =
SHEET STEEL ASTM AB25 EXCEPT WHERE NOTED ON DRAWNGS AS FLEXIBLE , o Q)
DUCT. DUCTWORK SHALL CONFORM TO SMACNA 85-HYAC DUCT CONSTRUCTION (14) NEW2 x4 LAY N RA GRILLE: UHITE OR TITUS OR EQUAL ~ Qs>
STANDARDS - METAL AND FLEXIBLE. EACH SUPPLY BRANCH SHALL BE A c S ©
PROVIDED WITH AN ADJUSTABLE SCOOR OR EXTRACTOR 10 PERMIT AR e NEW TOILET EXHAUST EAN PENN ZEPHYR Z-T OR EQUAL. 100 CFM. 4 x 4 EXH DUCT. CONNECT TO EXISTING TOILET DUCT TROUGH ROOF AND EXIST GOOSENECK. | S S C
BALANCING. FABRICATE ELBOWS WITH CENTERLINE RADIUS EQUAL TO C ‘ 3 0
ASSOCIATED DUCT WIDTH. INCLUDE TURNING VANES IN ELBOWS WHERE @ EXISTING SMOKE DETECTOR TO REMAN IN PLACE. REPLACE DEFECTIVE OR MISSING. | | I =
SHORTER RADIUS 15 NECESSARY. LIMT CONTRACTING ANGULAR TAPERS TO | ~m x
30 DEGREES AND EXPANDING ANGULAR TAPER TO 20 DEGREES. SUPPLY (1) CUT ¢ CAP. CAP EXIST EXHAIST DUCT ABY. CLG. EXISTING EXHAUST FAN TO BE ABANDONED N PLACE | M n 9
DUCT® SHALL BE INSULATED WITH R-6 FIBERGLASS DUCT WRAP AND VAPER \ 200 Cr1 | 7 QI
BARRIER \
FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK SHALL BE FACTORY PRE-INSULATED, CONSISTING OF A @ REMOVE EXIST CAPTIVE AIRE CONTROL BOX |
GALVANIZED SPRING BONDED TO THE INTERIOR LINER, ONE IN THICK T5*/CF. DA
FIBERGLASS INSULATION AND A LAMINATED VAPOR BARRIER JACKET e EXIST T-3TAT = | | )
CONSISTING OF FIBERGLASS REINFORCED METAL FILM OR VINYL SYNTHETIC \ =
FILM. FASTEN FLEXIBLE DUCT TO SUPPLY DUCT WITH BANDS AND TAPE, @ REMOVE EXISTING SA/RA DIFFUSER/GRILLE |
PROVIDE BEADED COLLARS IN SUPPLY DUCT FOR ATTACHMENT. |
MAXIMUM LENGTH OF FLEXIELE DUCTUORK SHALL BE & FEET. @ NEW 2x2 LAY IN 8.A. DIFFUSER W/12" NECK. ¢ VOLUME DAMPER. TITUS OR EQUAL, WHITE 10" DIA FLEX TO $.A DUCT |
ALL DUCT TO BE SEALED AT JOINTS AND SEAMS WITH SEALANT TO LIMIT (SALE AREA)
LEAKAGE TO 5% OR LESS. . "
@ NEW 2x2 LAY IN RA. GRILLE- WHITE, TITUS OR EQUAL, 12" FLEX TO EXIST RA DUCT BELOW ROOF ‘
\
‘ |
EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE |
DUCT SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN DUCTS IN ACCORDANCE = H
WITH NFPA-90 - A TO SHUT DOUN THE UNIT SERVING THE ASSOCIATED DUCT. [OTAL 8P ELECTRICAL DATA = — 6" DIA }
WHERE A BULDING FIRE ALARM I PROVED, PROVIDE A DRY ET OF FANNO. | LOCATION SERVES M| (N UG) MANUF. DRIVE TYPE MOTOR CONNECTION MODEL/ NOTES | )
CONTACTS TO ALLOW CONNECTION TO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HPUATTS =r |voLTs |PhasE lovcle | FSUA- ‘ ®
N JURISDICTIONS WHERE THE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 15
\
ADOPTED, $MOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE W/ IMC. SEC. 606. (EEF-1 | ASSHOUN | RESTROOMS, | 550 | 250 DATTON | DIRECT DRIVE 2 50 | 1o | sp | PATTON INTERLOCK. WITH (EJAHU-] |
SERVICE HWZPO |
SEATING \
LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AND DUCTWORK. ARE INDICATED |
DIAGRAMMATICALLY ON THE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS FOR FABRICATING THE ‘ °
DUCTWORK. SHALL BE DETERMINED ON THE JOBSITE. ALL OFFSETS ARE NOT e
SHOUN, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL OFFSETS REQUIRED TO INSTALL DUCTWORK. AS OUTDOOR Al R COM PLlANCE SCH EDU LE A R BALANCE } UD ﬂ"'
HIGH AS POSSIBLE BY AVOIDING BEAMS, CONDUITS AND PIPES. SEE ARCH. -
DUGS FOR MIN. CEILING HEIGHTS NAME OUTSIDE | EXHAUST | REMARKS z \
g ’ Occupant Load | Occupant Area Outdoor Breathing Zone | Zone Air Zone Qutdoor AR (CFM) | AIR (CFM) L= | —4
Rate per VMC | Outdoor Air Air Rate per Cutdoor Air Distribution Air (Voz = Vbz t |
THE FIRST 12 FEET OF THE RETURN AIR DUCT SHALL BE SOUND-LINED. Area Table 403311 | Rate per VMC | YMC Table ZONE (Vboz = RoPz + | Effectiveness / Ez) (NJEF-1 550 m | (:' :)
(ft?) | ACCUPANCY | (Pecple/ 1000 |Table 403311 | 403311 f’Of’ULAT‘ON RaAz) (Ez) EXHAUST T |
p —
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY INCLUDE SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS WHICH REGUIRE MARS | (Az) | CATEGORY | D) Rp) Ra) ’ 1 5e ° = e O 2
GREATER LEAD TIME AND ARE MORE COSTLY THAN NON-SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS. (ETR) AHU-1| 590 CAFE 0 15 B 4] 413 P 516 6" DIA. ~ N
IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO IDENTIFY SUCH ITEMS N 200 e v -
BEFORE THE FINAL BID AND INCLUDING TIME AND COSTS INCURRED IN HIS/HER TOTAL 516 550 NEGATIVE ‘ < QD
PROPOSAL. NO EXTRA TIME WILL BE ALLOWED OR PAYMENTS BE MADE FOR PRESSURE BY A ‘
SPECIAL ORDER ITEMS WHICH ARE NOT IDENTIFIED PRIOR TO THE FINAL BID. 34 CFM I | q .<E
DUCT DETECTORS TO BE ANALOG/ADDRESSABLE TYPE APPROVED FOR USE WITH : fii
¢ POUERED BY THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. AIR BALANCE NOTES: z L }\ . — >
A THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN OUTSIDE (CFM) AND % \ ’Q
EXHAUST (CFM) SHOULD BE ALWAYS NEGATIVE. 7 o |
(XX) = M SUPPLY ‘ ERA T —] ¢p
ENTIRE STORE 15 UNDER NEGATIVE PRESSURE rReeisTER | | |L "
N BY 34 CFM A .
5A. DIFFUSER = = 24" x 24" SUPPLY AIR DIFFUSER SET OUTDOOR AIR }\; EAN (E)AC CG P {
NTAKE TO 5l CFM, | HvAC | | COMP. g &_4
© =
= RETURN AIR GRILLE ‘
| (E)AC q
\ \2\ COMP. ®
24 x 48 24 x 24 ‘
| )
(EF-XX) B 200 \ M
= EXHAUST GRILLE " DIA. \
50 CFM \ ) Q D)
— 450 CFM
= FLOOR SUPFLY AIR DIFFUSER N LINE EXHAUST .\ Z P q
FAN 550 CFM < :
VENT THROUGH < ﬁ-‘
ROOF — | N
NOTE: \
The ventilation \
system shall /
sUpply the /
requir‘ed rate of
ventilation air <
cont'\nuous\g (&
during the period 4" DIA. o 1
the building is n
occupied
\
150 cFM VENT THROUGH
EXISTING ROOF
Z
o
)
>
1]
14
4l_‘
Nd SEAL

EXISTING TO REMAIN MECHANICAL PLAN

1/4” - ]L’—O”
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PLUMBING SPECIFICATIONS NOTES: PLUMBING LEGEND | DENOTES (EXISTING) GAS WATER HEATER

ALL PLUMBING COMPLY WITH THE LOCAL PLUMBING ¢ HEALTH DEPARTMENT VIR VENT THRU RO :Sg& E‘ZET;;?@;EQ
REGUIREHENT. PLUMBING LEGEND: (E)  EXISTING WU HOT WATER
(R)  RELOCATE EXISTNG Cl  COLD WATER ,
2. INSULATE HOT ¢ COLD WATER LINES ABOVE GRADE WITH ' FIBERGLASS FIPE, e CoOLMATR N N S5 PEDICURE TANG CARACTTY 70 GALLONS
INSULATION WITH VAPOR BARRIER I eall (ER) EXISTING TO BE RELOCATED DF  DRNK FOUNTAN
- - (X) EXISTNG TO BE REMOVED  MS  MOP SINK
3, MATERIAL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: y - Eé‘ﬁm{;r@%ﬁ 0 UATER HEATER Co. CLEA O AN RELIEF ALYE -
A WATER PIPING TO BE TYPE 'K" COPPER BELOW GROUND, TYPE 'L" COPPER _— D FLOOR DRAN o SHAMPOO CHAIR S T S X
ABOVE GROUND. OR CPVC — - BACK FLON PREVENTION Ho  HAND SN e FAUCET iz - Ps~~F——— ¢oLD WATER SUPPLY - o
C. VENTS TO BE CAST IRON OR PVC PLASTIC O) EXISTING WATER METER ETR  EXISTING TO REMAN BALL VALVE g -.67 <
5H  SHOW
4. PROVIDE CLEANOUTS REQUIRED ¢ AT THE BASE OF ALL STACKS. 8— POINT OF CONNECTION LA LAy ;zm HOT WATER CHECK VALVE 0O E >
@ CUT OFF VALVE WC  WATER CLOSET EXPANSION TANK _E g .g
PAT RELIEF VALVE T 3 'g
(WATER HEATER SAFETY VALVE) .
D‘ELE?YR;‘%%N \; L SHALL BE DISCHARGE TO AN - - v O T
L ADEGUATE WASTE RECEPTOR.
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE . — — g %
~—— BRACE LINE TO KALL
DESIG.| FIXTURE TYPE HW | CW | SAN. SPECIFICATION REMARKS & A
| DRAN VALVE WTHREADED
P-1 LAY. COUNTER MOUNTED 1/2" 112" | 1-12" | Regency 20"xI16"x12" l6-Gauge Stainless Steel Drop-in Sink with 8" Faucet OR EQUAL HOSE CONNECTION T w \ ‘ ‘ T J\/% \ ‘ ‘
-2 ICE MACHINE 172" " Avantco lce KMC-H-530-A 30" Air Cooled Modular Half Cube with Bin OR EQUAL @%/ / RUN DISCHARGE LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN \ ‘ ‘ <m \ ‘ ‘ Xm
| g | ]]L” o
P3| LAV. WALL MOUNTED ' | | 2" | Regeney IS Wall Mounted Hand Sink WiGooseneck Faucet ¢ Slide Splash OR EQUAL | @ @ | ]]%' 0 | @ @ RS
| |
P-4 | UNDER COUNTER DISHWASHER 112" |2 NOBLE WAREWASHING UH30-FND OR EQUAL | |
ALUM. DRAIN
P-5 | GREASE INTERCEPTOR 3! 50 GPM DRAIN-NET TECHNOLOGIES D3950A23 (3") OR EQUAL PAN M } M }
P-o THREE COMPARTMENT SINK 12" 172" | (3)1-172" | Regency 94" lo-Gauge Stainless Three Compartment Sirk w/2 drainooards OR EQUAL 2 ' TERMINATE } @ @ } @ @
OVER A WASTE
P-1 | UTILITY SINK 2t | er |l | EXISTING MOP SINK OR EQUAL RECEPTOR } }
O
| |
P-2 | WATER CLOSET 2" | 3 | GLACIER BAY 11 GPF/\6 High Efficiency Dual Flush (ADA) OR EQUAL | / CONCRETE FLOOR | |
P-9 LAY. WALL MOUNTED 172" 172" 1-112" | American Standard Lucerne Wall-Mount Bathroom Vessel Sink in White OR EQUAL ‘ ‘ } }
50 GALLONS | |
| |
-1l ESPRESS0 MACHINE 112" 12" | 34" | 2 GROUP + STEAM OR EQUAL | | °
| |
| | D
\ | | p—
| |
ROOF | | : m
|
\ | | | |
2" VENT —~ 2" VENT —~ 2" VENT —= ! CONNECT TO } ‘ } ‘ O Q\2
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